

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9179 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.03.2026	<p><u>RY, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WP No.9179 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Avinash Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for Mr. V. Murali Manohar, learned counsel for the petitioners, Sri N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for respondent Nos.1 & 4, Sri A. Ravi Babu, learned standing counsel appearing for respondent No.2-State Bank of India, Sri G. Madhusudhan Rao, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3-Liquidator.</p> <p>Four filing counter affidavit, list this matter on 06.04.2026 along with WP No.4602 of 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RY,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>IA No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Having regard to the submissions made by the parties, the impugned RCIWD Order dated 20.01.2026 in Proceeding No.2025-26/11/05 issued by respondent No.2-State Bank of India is hereby suspended till 06.04.2026.</p> <p>In the interim, the order of this Court dated 13.02.2026 in IA No.1 of 2026 in WP No.4602 of 2026 and also the order of Hon'ble Division</p>	

Bench of this Court dated 03.02.2026 in WP Nos.35044 and 35052 of 2025 be considered.

RY,J

Note: Issue CC by today.
(B/o.). Isn

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--